

BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: James Hagan
M-0563

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

On November 29, 2018, James Hagan (M-0563) was assessed a civil money penalty in the amount of \$450.00 for employing 3 unlicensed individual(s) to perform electrical work in violation of Regulation 010.13-017(F) of the Board of Electrical Examiners of the State of Arkansas. This violation occurred on May 29, 2018 at 1556 East Clark Street, Fayetteville, AR. James Hagan did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about January 4, 2019.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).

THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of \$450.00, there being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

LEON JONES, JR.
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By: 

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: 1/4/19

DD05292018C
RB11292018D

BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: David Kelley

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:


On February 11, 2019, David Kelley was assessed a civil money penalty in the amount of \$250.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark. Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on July 9, 2018 at Ashley Sharp, 8601 Johnson Drive, Sherwood, AR. David Kelley did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about February 27, 2019.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).

THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of \$250.00, there being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

LEON JONES, JR.
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By: 

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: 2/27/19

CC07092018A
RB02112019B

BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: TYLER KELLEY

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

On February 11, 2019, Tyler Kelley was assessed a civil money penalty in the amount of \$250.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark. Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on July 9, 2018 at Ashley Sharp, 8601 Johnson Drive, Sherwood, AR. Tyler Kelley did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about February 27, 2019.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).

THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of \$250.00, there being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

LEON JONES, JR.
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By: 

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: 2/27/19

CC07092018A
RB02112019B

BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: William Crist
M-7969

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

On February 12, 2019, William Crist (M-7969) was assessed a civil money penalty in the amount of \$2350.00 for employing 11 unlicensed individual(s) to perform electrical work in violation of Regulation 010.13-017(F) of the Board of Electrical Examiners of the State of Arkansas. This violation occurred on September 25, 2018 at 1211 N Haven Way Bldg F, Fayetteville, AR. William Crist did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about March 4, 2019.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).

THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of \$2350.00, there being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

LEON JONES, JR.
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By: 

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: 3/4/19

DD09252018C
RB11192018A

BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: James Hagan
M-0563

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

On February 12, 2019, James Hagan (M-0563) was assessed a civil money penalty in the amount of \$200.00 for employing 2 unlicensed individual(s) to perform electrical work in violation of Regulation 010.13-017(F) of the Board of Electrical Examiners of the State of Arkansas. This violation occurred on September 02, 2018 at 1301 Timber Top Circle, Rogers, AR. James Hagan did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about March 12, 2019.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).

THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of \$200.00, there being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

LEON JONES, JR.
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By: 

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: 3/12/19

DD09042018A
RB01102019A

BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Ralph Haskett

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

On February 12, 2019, Ralph Haskett was assessed a civil money penalty in the amount of \$250.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark. Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on January 17, 2019 at Jumpstart Ministries, 3262 Highway 67B, Walnut Ridge, AR. Ralph Haskett did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about March 25, 2019.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).

THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of \$250.00, there being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

LEON JONES, JR.
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By: 

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: 3/25/19

CC01172019A
RB02112019A